504886979 04/26/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4933720

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOPKEEP.COM, INC.	01/31/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOPKEEP INC.
Street Address:	460 PARK AVENUE SOUTH, 7TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9317844
Patent Number:	D735218
Application Number:	13798832
Application Number:	14622235
Application Number:	14676146
Application Number:	14747828
Patent Number:	D746851
Application Number:	14918446
Application Number:	15065455

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124818686

Email: docket@sabety.net

Correspondent Name: SABETY + ASSOCIATES PLLC

Address Line 1: 733 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TED SABETY

PATENT REEL: 045644 FRAME: 0641

504886979

SIGNATURE:	/ts/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2018	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=SK change of address#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 045644 FRAME: 0642







Ted Sabety, Esq.
733 3rd Ave.
15th floor
New York, NY 10017
TEL: 212.481.8686
FAX: 646.349.2782
CEL: 917.414.4833
EMAIL: ted@sabety.net

URL: www.sabety.net

April 26 2018

Via EPAs

Re: Assignments Recorded in Reel/Frame 035557 / 0723- Change of Assignee's Address

To Whom it May Concern:

Please be advised that the assignee's address in the referenced applications has changed.

Please see the below chart, identifying the new address. Please update the assignment records accordingly, to reflect the assignee's new address. All other information contained in the assignment shall remain unchanged.

New address

Shopkeep, Inc. 460 Park Avenue South, 7th Floor New York, NY 10016

Please do not hesitate to call or email with any questions.

PATENT REEL: 045644 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 04/26/2018